01 of 03Version 2010
Preview
Token Electronics has introduced a non-inductive version KNPN Series of conformal coated, leaded wire-wound
resistors.
The KNPN series offers the expected performance of a wire wound resistor with the added characteristic of
vastly improved inductance, making it suitable for high-switching applications.
Wirewound technology has long been known as a leading technology for power resistor needs though it is
inherently inductive. Known as Ayrton Perry winding, a non-inductively wound wirewound has one winding in

KNPN Non-inductive ResistorsTOKEN
How to Order
1W
10R JKNPN-100 P
03 of 03
 Part Number: KNPN
 Rated Power (W)
 Resistance Value (Ω)
 Resistance Tolerance (%)
Code Resistance Value
0R1 0.1Ω
1R 1Ω
10R2 1.2Ω
10R 10Ω
12R 12MΩ
 Package
Code Package
TB Taping Box
P Bulk
Code Resistance Tolerance
F ±5%
G ±5%
J ±5%
Electrical Performance
TEST ITEMS CONDITION SPEC
Operating Temperature Range -55 °C ~ 275 °C (0W)
Resistance Temp. Coeff. Room temperature/100 °C up ± 300 PPM / °C
Short Time Overload 10 times of rated wattage for 5 sec. ± 2 %
Rated Load Rated wattage 30 min. ± 1 %
Voltage Withstanding 500VAC 1 min ± 1 %
Temperature Cycling -20 °C ~ 85 °C 5 cycles ± 1 %
0
20
40
60
80
100
-55 70
155
2752502252001751501251007550250-25-50 280
Ambient Temperature °C
R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
 R
at
io
Version 2010
KNPN Non-inductive Resistors
Back to 1st Page - Non-inductive Wirewound Resistors (KNPN)
TOKEN